

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3868-3869/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH WADHWA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest

Date: 06/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Cause Title has already been amended. The Registry may verify the same and await service of notice on the respondents.

List the matter on 8-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar