

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 12330(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2008 in DBCRA No. 780/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH WADHWA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.Raj.
Mr. R.Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERDelay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(Cr1.)No. 5472/2009.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER