

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3868-3869/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH WADHWA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5472 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6218 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The counsel for the CBI submits that CBI in SLP (C) No.3868-69/09 has already filed application for amendment of Cause Title. The Registry may verify the same.

The counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No.5472/09 is directed to comply Office Report regarding non-production of spare copies within a week and await service of notice on the sole respondent therein. Await service notice on the other unserved respondents.

List the matter on 29-10-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa