

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3868-3869/2009
STATE OF RAJASTHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH WADHWA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5472 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6218 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Iftexhar Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on both the respondent in
SLP(Crl)No. 3868-3869/2009 and the sole respondent in
SLP(Crl)No.5472/2009. There is no appearance for those
respondents. Service of notice is not complete in r/o the
sole respondent in SLP(C)No.6218/2009 but the sole
respondent who is respondent No.2 in SLP(Crl.)No.3868-
3869/2009 has been served by way of dasti, hence service of
notice can be deemed as complete on the respondent.

In SLP(Crl.)No. 3868/2009 counsel for the petitioner
has filed an application which was found defective.
Counsel for the petitioner has cured the defect

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per
Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar