

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3868-3869/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2008 in DBCRA No. 780/2001 & DBCRA No. 798/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH WADHWA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest, Amendment of Cause Title and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5472 of 2009
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and exem. from filing OT and C/C of the impugned order and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6218 of 2009
(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P.Raval, ASG.
 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R.Calla, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

-2-

Mr. S.R.Bajwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.P.Jain, Adv.
Mr. L.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B.Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aklank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER