

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 313-314 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH WADHWA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Gaur,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Raj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant granted a week's time for
furnishing spare copy of the pleadings. Dasti notice in
addition ordered. Take steps within a week.
Await return of notice.
List the matter on 8.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar