

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 313-314 OF 2010
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN THROUGH CBI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH WADHWA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest and office report))

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 315 of 2010

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 317 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Nitin Singh,adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Vivek Singh,adv.
 Ms. Pragati Neekhra

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
 Ms. N.Annapoorani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The appellant seeks time for filing additional documents.
 Permitted.

List the matter on 20.11.2013.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	