

ITEM NO.114 (MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 313-314/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN THROUGH CBI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH WADHWA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest and office report)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 315/2010
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 317/2010
(With Office Report)

Date: 07/05/2015 These appeals though listed for hearing were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG (N.P.)
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before the Bench in which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit) is a Member.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

