

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 313-314/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN THROUGH CBI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH WADHWA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 315/2010
(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 317/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhatt, P.C., Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kinnori Ghosh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.09.02
16:41:39 IST

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.

Reason:

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
For Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for an adjournment in these matters.

In view of the prayer made, list these matters on Thursday, the 3rd September, 2015.

It is made clear that no further adjournments will be granted
in these matters.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master