

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 313-314 OF 2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN THROUGH C.B.I. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH WADHWA & ANR. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List these matters on Wednesday, the 23rd September, 2015.

Liberty is granted to learned counsel appearing for the parties to file short notes in the meantime."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Counsel for the Respondent No.1 has on 22.09.2015 filed written submission of Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Senior Advocate, but he has not served copy of the same on Counsel for the Respondent No.2 and the Appellant. (Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court)

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency
2. Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate
131, Old Lawyers Chambers
3. Mr. Sarad Kumar Sighania, Advocate
34, Lawyers Chambers

ravin

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR