

Criminal Appeal No(s). 313-314/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN THROUGH CBI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANKUSH WADHWA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 315/2010

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 317/2010

(With Office Report)

Date: 23/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG (N.P.)

Mr. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Chitra R., Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Kinnori Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the

parties,

Signature Not Verified list the Criminal Appeals on Wednesday, the 30th

Digitally signed by

September, 2015.

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.09.24

15:37:08 EAST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER